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CJ
bested
McGregor to win the
Ebonite Senior Tour
tournament in Long-
view. On a very de-
manding condition C)

Johnson
Bob

bowled great all
weekend, from the
sweeper till the last
ball Sunday. Magoo
was the leader going
into the final match
bowling Johnson. C]
needed a win by I5
pins to capture the
championship. They
bowled on 23/24
which was the lowest
scoring pair all week-
end. CJ forced Magoo

€J €J €l €l C)

to double in the
tenth and Bob left
the ten pin. Jim

Ensminger was the
qualifying leader and
never had a 200
game in the finals un-
til the seventh game,
but he hung around
the leaders by win-
ning matches. Jim
finished third, Mark
Estes was fourth, and
John Hawkins came
in fifth.

We are get-
ting entries fo our
mixed four man
team tournament in
Plano the first week-
end in December.

Jamie’s Tournament Notes

Jim Paine rolled |17 the first
game of the tournament
after fifteen minutes of prac-
tice to win the dog of the
week award for low game of
the tournament.

C | Johnson rolled a 300
game with his Big Time to
win $100 from Ebonite.

Charlie Pickett had three
CP’s.

There were too many RB’s to
mention.

David Addington liked it,
Ronnie Diamond didn’t. Ronnie
retired after Saturday and un-
retired after Sunday.

Jim King is slowly improving
after surgery in South Haven,
Mississippi, after his heart at-
tack. We all wish him a speedy
recovery. Also George Meisner
is in the hospital trying to re-
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Please remember
that to reserve your
spot the $640 has to
be paid.

Our next event
is our annual Masters

Tournament in Fort
Worth. The SS wil
bowl at 9AM and

Seniors will bowl at
2PM Saturday. One
third of each division
will reach the finals.
The first single game
elimination match
will be in division,
then they will be
mixed by draw. See
ya there!!!!!1MM!

cover from a severe rare
illness, include him in your
prayers.

If you have not tried Ebon-
ite’s new ball, The One, get
one it is a must to have in
your arsenal.
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MASTERS TOURNAMENT
(MATCH PLAY QUALIFYING)

DON CARTER CITYVIEW
6601 OAKMONT

FT. WORTH, TX
PHONE: 817-346-0444

HosT: BILLY FINOCCHI

$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)
USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ | 1AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SS MEETING SAT @ 8:15 AM
SENIOR MEETING SAT @ 1:00 PM
“A” SQUAD BowLs @ 9AM—"B” SQUAD@ 2PM

AMERI SUITES FT. WORTH, CITYVIEW
5900 CITYVIEW BLVD.
FT. WORTH, TX 76132

817-361-9797 $69
MUST BE

CONFIRMED BY NOV. 4TH

NOVEMBER 19-20, 2005
(LIMITED TO 88 BOWLERS)

DELMAR LANES
3020 MANGUM
HouUsTON, TEXAS

PHONE: 832-971-3020

HosT: MIKE HOLLAND

$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)
USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ | | AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SAT @ 8:15 AM
“A” SQUAD BowLs @ 9AM—"B” SQUAD@ 2PM

MOTEL FOR HOUSTON

BAYMONT INN & SUITES
$49.00 (SASBA RATE)
11130 N.W. FREEWAY (290) @ 34TH STREET
713-680-8282

You can save SASBA

money by picking up
this mailer on the web




SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

SASBA
NAME:

Jamie Brooks—Director
ADDRESS:

6704 Audubon Trail
CITY:

Ft. Worth, TX 76132
STATE:

800-370-6785
PHONE:

e.mail address: SRBOWL@aol.com

2005 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to Change)

*Denotes Changes

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Date Bowl Tournament City Jim King—Director 800-682-2198
2321 E. Common St, Apt 200
*Nov 12-13 Don Carter Cityview Masters Ft. Worth New Braunfels, Texas 78130
*Nov 19-20 Del Mar Lanes Singles Houston

email: jking68@attglobal.net
Nov 26-27  Don Carter Cityview

Summerville Ft. Worth SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL 2005 SCHEDULE
Dec 34 Plano Super Bowl Foursome $4000 Added Plano
Dec 10-11 Don Carter's Baton Rouge, LA
Dec 17-18 Plano Super Bowl Annual Team Plano

Annual Champ
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LINDS SHOES PRESENTS>>>>>>>>>

THE 5TH ANNUAL BOB SUMMERVILLE MEMORIAL SHOOTOUT
Sponsored by Bowling This Month Magazine

DON CARTER CITYVIEW (L‘jn o|s

6601 OAKMONT BLVD yrldIMPEX

FT. WORTH, TX 76132 "
A @ Company
NOV. 23-27, 2005

2 TOURNAMENTSIN1 50-59 & 60 & OVER ($3000 ADDED IN EACH)
MATCH PLAY FINALS (BEST 2 OUT OF 3 GAMES)

+TOURNAMENT RULES
2 DIVISIONS: 50-59 & 60 with separate Prizes
ENTRY FEE: $160

FRIDAY MEETING @ 8AM
Qualifying Squads: 8 games Friday—8 games Saturday

(Senior division and Super Senior Division will bowl separate squads)
SS Division Bowls @ 9AM Both Days—Senior Division Bowls @ 2PM Both Days
The top 1/3 in each tournament (up to 32) will make the finals. The finals will be a blind draw,
single elimination bracket. Matches will be the best 2 out of 3 games.
FINALS - SUNDAY 8:30 AM

WEDNESDAY & THURSDAY SWEEPERS
Both divisions combined (Cash 1in 4)
Wed. Nov. 23rd Sweeper Times 1 PM, 2 PM, 3PM, 4 PM, & 5 PM

2 GAMES Thurs. Nov. 24th 1 PM, 2 PM, 3PM & 4 PM $20 ENTRY FEE
(ONE PAY OUT EACH DAY)

BRACKETS, HIGH POTS AND BIG BOARDS
WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR THE SWEEPERS AND QUALIFYING SQUADS

Motel Information
AMERI SUITES FT. WORTH/CITYVIEW

5900 CITYVIEW BLVD FT. WORTH, TX 76132

817-361-9797 $69.00
Name: MAIL ENTRY TO: SASBA
Address: 6704 Audubon Tr.
City: State: Zip: Ft. Worth, TX 76132
Home Phone: Other Phone: Jamie Brooks  800-370-6785
Email: Email: srbowl@aol.com
Birthday: Age as of Nov 25, 2005:
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Bowler

. C.j. Johnson (ss)
. Bob Mcgregor (ss)
. Jim Ensminger

. Mark Estes

. John Hawkins

. Mike Kennerson

. Paul Mccordic

. Jim Stephens

. Bobby Wilkinson
. Mike Holland

. Jimmy Young

. Kirk Harper

. Jerry Swank

. Rick Talley

. Ben Edwards (ss)
. Phil Ballard

Other Cashers

Sal Turano

Mike Fleming
James Wassam

David Rountree (ss)

Jesse Jackson (ss)
George Atkinson
Pete Seibel

Bryce Ellison
Charlie Hufford (ss)
Paul Martinez

High Super Seniors (NonCash)

2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

FINAL STANDINGS

Hometown

Tulsa, Ok
Carrollton, Tx
NRichland Hills, Tx
Grapevine, Tx
Denton, TX
Houston, TX
Sugarland, TX
Rowlett, TX
Shreveport, La
Houston, TX
Pasadena, TX
Friendswood, TX
Chouteau, OK
Enid, Ok

Tupelo, Ms
Prattville, Al

Arlington, Tx
Leavenworth, KS
Shreveport, LA
Houston, Tx
Calera, OK

White Lake, Ml
Angleton, TX
Temple, TX
Oxford, Ms

New Braunfels, TX

Mario Colaluca
Chuck Pierce
Leon Aragon
David Addington
Don Wall

High Sunday Block (NonCash)

Rudy Garcia
Gary Pfeil

McKinney, Tx
Dallas, Tx
Euless, Tx
Tyler, Tx
Tupelo, Mi

Ft. Worth, TX
Plano, TX

Earnings

$1,000.00

$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$450.00
$400.00
$375.00
$350.00
$325.00
$300.00
$280.00
$270.00
$260.00
$250.00
$240.00

$190.00
$177.50
$177.50
$170.00
$166.00
$166.00
$166.00
$163.00
$162.00
$161.00

$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

$150.00
$120.00

592
578
559
529
460
425
421
401
368
308
290
220
202
162
161
56

153
143
143
131
130
130
130
127
125
108

94
71
69
64
46

872
868

4382
4368
4349
4319
4340
4305
4301
4251
4278
4218
4170
4160
4142
4102
4101
4026

219.10
218.40
217.45
215.95
217.00
215.25
215.05
212.55
213.90
210.90
208.50
208.00
207.10
205.10
205.05
201.30
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Oil Bowl - Longview, TX - November 29-30, 2005
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