## Senior All Star Bowling Association

# SASBA



#### INSIDE THIS ISSUE:

Ft. Worth Info	2
Houston Info	2
Longview Results	5-6
Summerville	4
2005 Schedule	3
SASBA SC	3
Red Hat Info	3

## Tournament & Executive Director:

## **Jamie Brooks**

• President:

Rick Talley

• Vice Presidents:

Richard Britton

David Zappitelli

Secretary:

Mark Estes

• Internet Manager:

C.J. Johnson

• Director at Large:

Robert Gibbs

General Counsel:

Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir:

Jim Kimg

# Out on the Twig

Volume 15, Issue 25

November 6, 2005

## EJ EJ EJ EJ EJ

CI **Johnson** bested Bob McGregor to win the **Ebonite Senior Tour** tournament in Longview. On a very demanding condition CJ bowled great all weekend, from the sweeper till the last ball Sunday. Magoo was the leader going into the final match bowling Johnson. CJ needed a win by 15 pins to capture the championship. They bowled 23/24 on which was the lowest scoring pair all weekend. CJ forced Magoo

double to in the tenth and Bob left pin. Jim the ten Ensminger was the qualifying leader and never had a 200 game in the finals until the seventh game, but he hung around the leaders by winning matches. Jim finished third, Mark Estes was fourth, and John Hawkins came in fifth.

We are getting entries fo our mixed four man team tournament in Plano the first weekend in December.

Please remember that to reserve your spot the \$640 has to be paid.

Our next event is our annual Masters Tournament in Fort Worth. The SS wil bowl at 9AM and Seniors will bowl at 2PM Saturday. One third of each division will reach the finals. The first single game elimination match will be in division. then they will be mixed by draw. See ya there!!!!!!!!!

#### **Jamie's Tournament Notes**

Jim Paine rolled 117 the first game of the tournament after fifteen minutes of practice to win the dog of the week award for low game of the tournament.

C J Johnson rolled a 300 game with his Big Time to win \$100 from Ebonite.

Charlie Pickett had three CP's.

There were too many RB's to mention.

David Addington liked it, Ronnie Diamond didn't. Ronnie retired after Saturday and unretired after Sunday.

Jim King is slowly improving after surgery in South Haven, Mississippi, after his heart attack. We all wish him a speedy recovery. Also George Meisner is in the hospital trying to re-



cover from a severe rare illness, include him in your prayers.

If you have not tried Ebonite's new ball, The One, get one it is a must to have in your arsenal.

**NOVEMBER 12-13, 2005** 

#### **MASTERS TOURNAMENT**

(MATCH PLAY QUALIFYING)

DON CARTER CITYVIEW
6601 OAKMONT
FT. WORTH, TX

PHONE: 817-346-0444

HOST: BILLY FINOCCHI

## \$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE \$160 EACH BOWLER

(MUST BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER \$20.00

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ I I AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SS MEETING SAT @ 8:15 AM

SENIOR MEETING SAT @ 1:00 PM

"A" SQUAD BOWLS @ 9AM—"B" SQUAD@ 2PM

AMERI SUITES FT. WORTH, CITYVIEW 5900 CITYVIEW BLVD.

FT. WORTH, TX 76132

817-361-9797

\$69

**M**UST BE

CONFIRMED BY NOV. 4TH

**NOVEMBER 19-20, 2005** 

(LIMITED TO 88 BOWLERS)

DELMAR LANES 3020 MANGUM HOUSTON, TEXAS

PHONE: 832-971-3020

HOST: MIKE HOLLAND

#### \$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE \$160 EACH BOWLER

(MUST BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER \$20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ I I AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SAT @ 8:15 AM

"A" SQUAD BOWLS @ 9AM—"B" SQUAD@ 2PM

**MOTEL FOR HOUSTON** 

BAYMONT INN & SUITES \$49.00 (SASBA RATE) I I I 30 N.W. FREEWAY (290) @ 34TH STREET

713-680-8282



You can save SASBA money by picking up this mailer on the web

VOLUME 15, ISSUE 25 Page 3

SASBA Tournament Entry Form					
TOURNAMENT:	SASBA				
NAME:	Jamie Brooks—Director				
ADDRESS:	6704 Audubon Trail				
CITY:	Ft. Worth, TX 76132				
STATE:ZIP:	800-370-6785				
PHONE:	e.mail address: SRBOWL@aol.com				

2005 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to Change) \*Denotes Changes

Date **Tournament** City <u>Bowl</u> \*Nov 12-13 Don Carter Cityview **Masters** Ft. Worth \*Nov 19-20 Del Mar Lanes **Singles** Houston Summerville Ft. Worth Nov 26-27 Don Carter Cityview Plano Super Bowl Foursome \$4000 Added Plano Dec 3-4 Plano Super Bowl Annual Team Plano Dec 17-18

## SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

Jim King—Director 800-682-2198 2321 E. Common St, Apt 200

New Braunfels, Texas 78130

email: jking68@attglobal.net

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL 2005 SCHEDULE

Dec 10-11 Don Carter's Baton Rouge, LA
Annual Champ

## HALLOWEEN HOOT AT LONGVIEW

Eleven Red Hatters and one guest gathered in Longview to celebrate Halloween, and using the season for the reason, gave new meaning to the word "costumes". Why Peggy Brooks even grew a nose for the occasion; Jan Colaluca grew two ears and a tail; our lone "Pink Hatter", Debbie Ellison, grew fangs; Miss Ellen from Mississippi came by way of "Starship Enterprise"; Molly Gregg was faceless; Bettie Sands came as a "Pumpkin Witch"; Lavella Roper was there with her singing hat; haven't visited the website to look at the pictures, courtesy of our official photographer, Gayle Currie, please do so. All the next year.

We had a great time at Barron's Café. Thankfully we had an area all to ourselves, because we did get a little rowdy – after all it was Halloween! The decorated pumpkins added such a festive touch. What a talented group of ladies we have. We had pumpkins of all sizes from big to very, very tiny. Some, amazingly, resembled their owners. I'm sure they were all winners, but Jan Colaluca took home the prize for the best one. Be sure to check them out on the website.

The food was good, but the best part was the "Witch Cookie" we each received from our hostess, Lavella Roper, although I am not sure I believe her story about getting up at the crack of dawn to decorate them. But, to show our appreciation for an event well done, we presented Lavella with a little "thank-you" gift, and she was lucky enough to receive one from her Secret Sister as well. Molly Gregg won the door prize and Debbie Ellison claimed the "Ladybug Award". We were so have Sue Ellison in attendance that we gave her a hug and a bear. We even had a "drop in" visit from a group of Red Hatters from Carthage, TX. They were having lunch at Barron's Café too.

After lunch some of us adjourned to Dressin' Gaudy (a favorite dress shop for Red Hatters), and we didn't raise an eyebrow. Guess they are used to strangely dressed women.

If you weren't there, we missed you, and you missed a really good time.

Silliness keeps you young!

Queenie Jeanne

VOLUME 15, ISSUE 25 Page 4

## LINDS SHOES PRESENTS>>>>>>>

# THE 5TH ANNUAL BOB SUMMERVILLE MEMORIAL SHOOTOUT Sponsored by Bowling This Month Magazine



6601 OAKMONT BLVD FT. WORTH, TX 76132



NOV. 23-27, 2005

2 TOURNAMENTS IN 1 50-59 & 60 & OVER (\$3000 ADDED IN EACH)

MATCH PLAY FINALS (BEST 2 OUT OF 3 GAMES)

### **+TOURNAMENT RULES**

2 DIVISIONS: 50-59 & 60 with separate Prizes ENTRY FEE: \$160

## **FRIDAY MEETING @ 8AM**

Qualifying Squads: 8 games Friday—8 games Saturday

(Senior division and Super Senior Division will bowl separate squads)

SS Division Bowls @ 9AM Both Days—Senior Division Bowls @ 2PM Both Days

The top 1/3 in each tournament (up to 32) will make the finals. The finals will be a blind draw, single elimination bracket. Matches will be the best 2 out of 3 games.

FINALS - SUNDAY 8:30 AM

## **WEDNESDAY & THURSDAY SWEEPERS**

Both divisions combined (Cash 1 in 4)

Wed. Nov. 23rd Sweeper Times 1 PM, 2 PM, 3PM, 4 PM, & 5 PM

2 GAMES Thurs. Nov. 24th 1 PM, 2 PM, 3 PM & 4 PM

\$20 ENTRY FEE

(ONE PAY OUT EACH DAY)

# BRACKETS, HIGH POTS AND BIG BOARDS WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR THE SWEEPERS AND QUALIFYING SQUADS

**Motel Information** 

## AMERI SUITES FT. WORTH/CITYVIEW

5900 CITYVIEW BLVD FT. WORTH, TX 76132

817-361-9797 \$69.00

Name:		MAIL ENTRY TO: SASBA
Address:	6704 Audubon Tr.	
	State: Zip:	Ft. Worth, TX 76132
Home Phone:	Other Phone:	Jamie Brooks 800-370-6785
Email:		Email: srbowl@aol.com
Birthday:	Age as of Nov 25, 2005:	



Gary Pfeil

Plano, TX

## 2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Oil Bowl - Longview, TX - November 29-30, 2005

## FINAL STANDINGS

	<u>Bowler</u>	<u>Hometown</u>	<u>Earnings</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>Tpins</u>	Avg	W	L
1	. C.j. Johnson (ss)	Tulsa, Ok	\$1,000.00	592	4382	219.10	7	1
	. Bob Mcgregor (ss)	Carrollton, Tx	\$800.00	578	4368	218.40	7	1
	. Jim Ensminger	NRichland Hills, Tx	\$700.00	559	4349	217.45	7	1
	. Mark Estes	Grapevine, Tx	\$600.00	529	4319	215.95	7	1
5	. John Hawkins	Denton, TX	\$500.00	460	4340	217.00	4	4
6	. Mike Kennerson	Houston, TX	\$450.00	425	4305	215.25	4	4
	. Paul Mccordic	Sugarland, TX	\$400.00	421	4301	215.05	4	4
	. Jim Stephens	Rowlett, TX	\$375.00	401	4251	212.55	5	3
	. Bobby Wilkinson	Shreveport, La	\$350.00	368	4278	213.90	3	5
_	. Mike Holland	Houston, TX	\$325.00	308	4218	210.90	3	5
	. Jimmy Young	Pasadena, TX	\$300.00	290	4170	208.50	4	4
	. Kirk Harper	Friendswood, TX	\$280.00 \$270.00	220 202	4160	208.00 207.10	2	6
	. Jerry Swank . Rick Talley	Chouteau, OK Enid, Ok	\$260.00	162	4142 4102	207.10	2 2	6 6
	. Rick Talley . Ben Edwards (ss)	Tupelo, Ms	\$250.00	161	4101	205.10	2	6
	. Phil Ballard	Prattville, Al	\$240.00	56	4026	201.30	1	7
	Other Cashers	rations, 7 ti	Ψ2 10100		1020	201.00		•
17	. Sal Turano	Arlington, Tx	\$190.00	153				
	. Mike Fleming	Leavenworth, KS	\$177.50	143				
	. James Wassam	Shreveport, LA	\$177.50 \$177.50	143				
_		•						
	. David Rountree (ss)	Houston, Tx	\$170.00	131				
	. Jesse Jackson (ss)	Calera, OK	\$166.00	130				
	. George Atkinson	White Lake, MI	\$166.00	130				
23	. Pete Seibel	Angleton, TX	\$166.00	130				
24	. Bryce Ellison	Temple, TX	\$163.00	127				
25	. Charlie Hufford (ss)	Oxford, Ms	\$162.00	125				
26	. Paul Martinez	New Braunfels, TX	\$161.00	108				
	High Super Seniors (NonCa	ash)						
	Mario Colaluca	McKinney, Tx	\$160.00	94				
	Chuck Pierce	Dallas, Tx	\$160.00	71				
	Leon Aragon	Euless, Tx	\$160.00	69				
	David Addington	Tyler, Tx	\$160.00	64				
	Don Wall	Tupelo, Mi	\$160.00	46				
	High Sunday Block (NonCa	ısh)						
	Rudy Garcia	Ft. Worth, TX	\$150.00	872				
	O D(- 'I	Dia TV	£400.00	000				

\$120.00

868